ADJUSTABLE

INCLINE BENCH

[ SYNERGEE



https://manuals.plus/m/661a5f4424ac839d27c3f153ca692f0361684a1220dd814ebe2d101b34f166d5

PA RTS LI ST IF ANY PIECES ARE MISSING, PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY:
HELLO@SYNERGEEFITNESS.COM OR 1.855.217.7136

QTY 4. QTY( H . QTY

1. ary
x1 - x1

x1

i, |- T, j
02-09-05
QTY QTY QTY 10. QTY
) ,;E?XI x1 x1 p x2
iy s
o
i ! !.J ,
=10 . o
._,:_h//*; e LH ,.-r"'J fﬂ
e s &
02-09-06 02-09-07 02-09-08 02-09-09 02-09-10

@SYNERGEE' | INCLINE BENCH




PARTS LIST

IF ANY PIECES ARE MISSING, PLEASE CONTACT US IMMEDIATELY:
HELLO@SYNERGEEFITNESS.COM OR 1.855.217.7136

QTY c. . QTY D. QTY E_ QTY
x2 . t x1 x12
M8x20 FULLY M10x20 FULLY M10x55 FULLY M10x100 PARTIALLY
THREADED BOLT THREADED BOLT THREADED BOLT THREADED BOLT M8 WASHER
F. arv|G, QY |H, ary
x14 X6 — x1
7T J// N
" {
| | A2 N
~7 ) \ &
g
M10 WASHER M10 CAP NUT M10 NUT

RSYNERGEE' | INCLINE BENCH




HARDWARE SIZING CHART

M8x20 I
BOLT _I..l'::'.-'!r.l':nnj

M10x20
BOLT

M10x55
BOLT

M10x100 :‘ ’
gor | SO

@SYNERGEE' | INCLINE BENCH




ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE
STEP: 1 # |PART NAME QTY
1. 02-09-01 1
2. 02-09-02 1
3. 02-09-03 1
4, 02-09-04 1
B. M10X20 FULLY THREADED BOLT 2
C. MI10X55 FULLY THREADED BOLT 4
F. M10 WASHER 12
G. M10 CAP NUT 6

o

L Lok
!f‘__--':--

@SYNERGEE' | INCLINE BENCH




ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE
STEP: 2

PART NAME QTY
ATTENTION
ENSURE THE LOGO IS
IN THE TOP LEFT SIDE
OF THE SEAT

02-09-05 1
02-09-06 1
02-09-07 1
M8x20 FULLY THREADED BOLT 8
M8 WASHER 8

m > |~ (oo #

@SYNERGEE' | INCLINE BENCH



ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE
STEP: 3

# PART NAME QTY
8. 02-09-08 1
9. 02-09-09 1
A. M8x20 FULLY THREADED BOLT 4
E. M8 WASHER 4

@SYNERGEE' | INCLINE BENCH



ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE
STEP: 5-A

H PART NAME QTY
ASSEMBLY FROM STEP 2
ASSEMBLY FROM STEP 3

@SYNERGEE' | INCLINE BENCH



ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE

STEP: 5-B

H PART NAME QTY
D. M10x100 PARTIALLY THREADED BOLT 1
F. M10 WASHER 2
H. M10 NUT 1

@SYNERGEE' | INCLINE BENCH



ASSEMBLY STEP PART GUIDE
STEP: 6

# | PART NAME QTY
10. | 02-09-10 2

@SYNERGEE' | INCLINE BENCH



